

Const of H.L. RCC Bridge in Place of Existing

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Score pile Bridge in Piers of Markandi Road

MAHARAJ

Dakhanga-2

DIVISION

Volume-II

Singhara

SUB-DIVISION

Section-02

MBN^o - 1523

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - MUKASH KUMAR Jha

7th and Final Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 10					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w :- Construction of H.D.-R.C.C.					
Bridge in place of existing					
screw pile Bridge in pipes					
to Markauli Road under					
Sighwara Block.					
Agency :- Sri Mukesh Kumar Jha.					
Agreement No- 41 SBI/2020-21					
Date of start :- 28.08.2020					
Date of completion :- 27.08.2021.					
ABSTRACT OF COST					

Land	—	—	T/S vide TBS		
P-②	—	—	0.064 Hect.		
CRS 57134700/Hect.	—	—	RS	3273700	
② Dismantling of Steel work in					
all typed of — cutting of					
river vide T.B. No - 893,					
P-⑨②	—	—	Item No - ③		
Qty - 5.75 MT @					
RS 142900/MT	—	—	RS	8217200	
③ Construction of embankment with					
approved materials deposited from					
road way cutting and excavation.					
— T/S vide TMB, P-②					
— 128.00 m @					
RS 2955/m	—	—	RS	3786200	

Continuation C/O-RS 15,276200

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		11.5		0.5	15, 298 200
④ Construction of embankment with material — T/S up to 1000 m. lead wide TMB, P-③ & ⑤ Qty 2 1986 310 m ³ RS 275 = 220/m ³ — RS 5, 98, 111 200					
⑤ Construction of sub-grade and Bar then Shoulders — T/S wide TMB P-⑤ Qty — 217.65 m ³ RS 286/m ³ — RS 38, 494 200					
⑥ Construction of Granular Sub-base by P/W well graded — T/S for Grading — I. wide TMB, P-③ & ④ Qty — 64.80 m ³ RS 2274 = 64/m ³ — RS 1, 79, 772 200					
⑦ P/W/L, spreading and compacting Stone aggregated — WBM Grading — T/S wide TMD, P-④ — 22.50 m ³ RS 3529 = 66/m ³ — RS 79, 412 200					
⑧ P/A, Primer coat with Bitumen emulsion — T/S. wide, TMB, P-④ Qty — 300 m ² RS 42 = 15/m ² — RS 12, 645 200					

Continuation

④ - RS 6, 73, 740 200

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		BF		RS	1,95,38,699
RS 5667000/m ³				RS	42,429200
(34/38) R.C.C. Mass grade approach					
Slab		T/S. wide TMB,			
P-(2)		17.795 m ³ @			
RS 10,138200/m ³				RS	1,88,771200
(35/38) stop real expansion joint					
— catering 20m ² —					
for installation, wide M.B. 26-					
893, P-(95) Qty - (16)					
Qty - 25.35 m @					
RS 10,796202/m				RS	2,73,679200
(36/38) white washing two coats on					
parapet walls end done					
T/S. wide TMB, P-(2)					
Qty - 98.296 m ² @					
RS 84200/m ²				RS	8257200
(37/38) P/L Boulder pitching in					
slope		do		F/S	
wide TMB, P-(18)					
Qty - 153.192 m ³ @					
RS 3229200/m ³				RS	494657200
Total - RS					2,05,46,442200
Continuation					2,05,46,442200

[illegible]